o UNOFFICIAI— C1 0448901:9393.0‘? 3

2002-08-19 12:00:59
Cook County Recorder 25,50

I AREHREN

0020908431

/Ty When Recorded Return To:
First American Title Company
3355 Michelsor ir. Suite 250
Irvine, CA 92612

Attn: Kimly Tran
S

PREPARED BY ANB-RTATRETO:
Firm Solutions, LLC

9119 Corporate Lake Drive

Suite 300

Tarnpa, Florida 33634

ATTN: MICHELLE ESTRADA
Loan Number: 3178077

File Number: M02007902

H,l‘.

0% wy BALLOON L2 MODIFICATION
(Pursuant to the Terms of the Balloon Wuote Addendum and Balloon Rider)

This Balloon Loan Modification (“Modification”), entered into effcctive as of August 1, 2002, between ELLEN E.
MEYER, a single person (“Borrower”), and Wells Fargo Home Mortgase. Inc. (“Lender”), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (th>“Security Instrument”), dated July i1,
1995, securing the original principal sum of U.S. One hundred and Fifteen thousand, Six hundred and Fifty and
00/100 Dollars ($115,650.00), and recorded in Document No. 95-517355, of tiic Gificial Records of Cook County,
IL, and (2) the Balloon Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Securit; izstrument, (the “Note™) which
covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined ir the Security Instrument as
the “Property,” located at: 393 HAMILTON DR, PALATINE, IL 60067 the real property and is described as

follows:

UNIT 21-6 IN COUNTRY HOMES OF HAMILTON CREEK CONDOMINIUM AS DELDEATED ON
A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGLE 1y EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 15,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION
OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 86145064 TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

TAX ID NO.: 02104060331162

To evidence the election by the Borrower of the Conditional Right to Refinance as provided in the Balloon
Note Addendum and Balloon Rider and to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument in accordance with
such election, Borrower and Lender agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the \5/ )/

Note or Security Instrument):
1. The Borrower is the owner and occupant of the Property. g =

Msf

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION--Single Familyi-FrEddie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3293 1/01 (Page - 1 - of 3) @




"~
-

UNOFFICIAL CEBES L rae 2ot -

2. As of August 1, 2002, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $97,519.13. .

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at yearly rate of 7.125%, beginning August 1,
2002. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $719.43, beginning on
September 1, 2002, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest
are paid in full. If on August 1, 2025, (the “Modified Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the
Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on
the Madified Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., 1 Home Campus,
Des Moines, Iowa 50328-0001 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

4, The Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and
the Security ¥iotriment, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes; insurance premiums, assessiments, escrow itens, impounds, and all other payments that the
Borrower is obligat¢d *o.make under the Security Instrument; however, all the terms and provisions of the Balloon
Note Addendum and Ballcon Rider are forever cancelled, nul! and void, as of the maturity date of the Note.

5. Nothing (n'‘his Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Jecurity Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification,
the Note and Security Instrumert-will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and Lender will be
bound by, and comply with, all of thz wrms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

(To be signed and dated by all borrowers, «ndorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Balloon Note

and Security Instrument.)
’7/ / 0/0 P % EI Wl - . (Seal) -Borrower
(Date) ELLEN E. MEYER ¢

Lender does not, by its execution hereof, waive any right it may 2ve against any person not a party hereto.

Lender Name: Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

By: Joan E. Joyner, Assistant Vice President

Signature:

(Space Below This Ljre For Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of J urisdiction)

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODEFICATION--Single Family—Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3293 1/01 (Page - 2~ of 3}




b UNOFFICIAL COPY
0020908431 ..., ..,

3
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Illinois

Countyof  Cook
/| aayot Jul ,

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
2002, by ELLEN E. MEYER who are personally known to me (or provided to me on the basis of s isfactory
trument and acknowledged to me that

evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ins
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Yoot Shal

VY _
FFICIAL SE';'Q pS Nothey Public, State of Illinois
; My Commission Expires: 09 ] { Y / 06

JAGDISH SHAF.
NOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLINO' 2 !

MY COMMIBBION EXPIRER:03/14106 § ﬂéﬁ/ﬂ, Vs W 7//@ >

L R I

LEXDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of North Carolina §

County of Mecklenburg §

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 125“ day of J) J ! W , 2002,
HomieMnrtgage, Inc., who is persoﬁally known to me.

by Joan E. Joyner, Assistant Vice President of Wells Fargo

Notary Publie North Carcliea Notary iff, State of 1Sort C?{olina

7N OFFICIAL SEAL
WYL MECKLENBURG coum;

¥ LRISTOPHER DELPIN 4 N e
My Commission Expires Fobruary 14, o7y My Commission Expires: 2 =14~ O

(Seal) §

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION--Single Family--Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3293 1/01 (Page - 3 - of 3)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




